NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Saugatuck Township Parks and Recreation Commission 3461 Blue Star Hwy Saugatuck, MI 49453 (269)857-7721

The Saugatuck Township Parks Commission will hold a Public Hearing to conduct the one-year review of the Five-Year Parks and Recreation Plan and discuss future initiatives.

Date: Tuesday, March 5, 2025 Time: 5:00pm Location: Saugatuck Twp Hall 3461 Blue Star Hwy

Community members are encouraged to attend and provide input on the progress of the plan and share ideas for the future of parks and recreation in Saugatuck Township.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, MCL 41.72a(2) and (3), and the Americans With Disabilities Act.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Saugatuck Township Board by writing or calling the Township Clerk, (269) 857-7721.

Posted on February 24, 2025.

Cindy Osman, Clerk